
Dear Provider, 

Effective 10/01/2023, providers can easily submit Medicaid claim appeals on the provider portal. Please see the 
following example to learn how! 

How to submit a claim appeal in the Provider Portal:

►  Locate the claim in question

►  Select Dispute

►  Appeal the Claim 

For appeal guidelines, timely filing and other general appeal information, please refer to the Meridian Medicaid 
Provider Manual location on the Meridian website: bit.ly/mimedicaidprovidermanual

Providers may also choose to submit their claim appeals by mail; however, please make sure you are utilizing our 
appeal cover sheet that can be found on the Meridian website. bit.ly/miappealform

Any appeals that are submitted by mail without the cover sheet will NOT be reviewed. 

Thank you for your continued partnership. 

Sincerely,

Meridian

Appropriate Dispute Categories

Appeal
►   Denial Related to an Authorization
►   Other- If Needed

Reconsideration
►   Denied for a Global/Unbundled Procedure
►   Denied for Untimely Filing
►   Claim Paid at Incorrect Amount
►   Coordination of Benefits (COB)
►   Co-Insurance/Co-Pay Applied Incorrectly
►   Emergency Department Services
►   Consent Form 
►   Denial Related to Itemized Billing
►   Audit- Medical Records Requested 

https://bit.ly/mimedicaidprovidermanual
https://bit.ly/miappealform

